# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5516221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DING-CHERNG CHEN	04/29/2019
CHIEN-JEN TING	04/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOXCONN (KUNSHAN) COMPUTER CONNECTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 999, Beimen Road, Yushan Town, Kunshan City, Jiangsu Province, China
City:	Kunshan
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, P.O. Box 2681, Grand Cayman KY1-1111, Cayman Islands
City:	Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16408383

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4089196137

**Email:** joseph.chung@fit-foxconn.com,sou-proce7@foxconn.com,sou-proce7@fit-foxconh.com

Correspondent Name: WEI TE CHUNG

**Address Line 1:** 408 E PLUMERIA DR.

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

Total Attackments, O	•
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019
SIGNATURE:	/WEI TE CHUNG/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEI TE CHUNG
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US72468

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 049134 FRAME: 0267

505469418

source=US72468190509ASM#page1.tif source=US72468190509ASM#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049134 FRAME: 0268

Attorney Docket No.: US72468

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	DING-CHERNG CHEN	, residing at	New Taipei, Taiwan
2.	CHIEN-JEN TING	, residing at	New Taipei, Taiwan
3.		, residing at	
4.		, residing at	
5.		, residing at	
6.		, residing at	
7.		, residing at	
CO., LTI Jiangsu F principal p Cayman	Province, China, and (2) FOX place of business at Cricket Sox Islands, hereafter designated "	business at No.  XCONN INTER  quare, Hutchins  ASSIGNEE" the	CONN (KUNSHAN) COMPUTER CONNECTOR 999, Beimen Road, Yushan Town, Kunshan City, CONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED having a Drive, P.O. Box 2681, Grand Cayman KY1-1111, entire right, title and interest for the United States of all patent applications including any and all divisions,
continuation	ons, substitutes, and reissue	s thereof, and	all resulting patents, known as ELECTRICAL
	CTOR HAVING A CONTA  CD TOGETHER for which the		OF FIRST AND SECOND CONTACT PARTS
	eviously executed Ser. No	and	d filing date of

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 049134 FRAME: 0269

Attorney Docket No.: US 72463

1			
** ;	DING CHERNGS CHEN	04/39/2019	
	DING-CHERNG CHEN	Date	
, <b>2</b> ;	Cheen & John Ting CHEN-JENTING	04:39:3039 Date	
	Section 1997 Control of the Control	Sept all the	
		Date	
4			<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
,		Date	
15.			
्राह्म स्था		Dane	
			Net ad Miller Medical des des des des des remant
		Lin	
8.		Date	
. <b>\$</b> .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	

PΔ

PATENT REEL: 049134 FRAME: 0270

**RECORDED: 05/09/2019**